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Fieldwork: 15-18 May 2020
Adults online aged 18+ in GB
Q13. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Summary

All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
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Q13. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party

All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
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Fieldwork: 15-18 May 2020
Adults online aged 18+ in GB
Q13. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party

All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
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Q13. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Boris Johnson, Leader of the Conservative Party and Prime Minister

All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
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Adults online aged 18+ in GB
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Ipsos MORI May 2020 Political Pulse
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Fieldwork: 15-18 May 2020
Adults online aged 18+ in GB
Q13. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Boris Johnson, Leader of the Conservative Party and Prime Minister
All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

The Conservative The Liberal
The Labour Party : Party : Democrats :
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Very favourable (2) 223 6 144 192 8 35 125
20% 13% 33% 48% 2% 19% 26%
5 €
Fairly favourable (1) 286 47 144 162 34 32 129
25% 13% 32% 40% 8% 17% 27%
5 € F
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 172 38 55 24 4 32 54
15% 11% 12% 6% 10% 17% 11%
o
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 184 86 51 18 126 4 53
16% 24% 11% % 29% 24% 11%
c D G
Very unfavourable (-2) 239 138 48 4 226 40 110
21% 38% 11% 1% 51% 2% 23%
c D
Don't know 2 5 2 1 3 3 6
2% 1% . . 1% 2% 1%
NET Favourable 509 93 288 354 2 67 254
45% 26% 65% 88% 9% 36% 53%
5 € F
NET Unfavourable 423 223 99 2 352 84 164
38% 62% 2% 6% 80% 45% 34%
c D G
Net Difference 86 -130 189 332 310 17 91
8% 36% 43% 83% 70% 9% 19%
Mean 0.06 -0.62 065 130 121 012 022
5 € 3

with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/CD/E,F/G Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): AB/CD/EF/G Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q13. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Rishi Sunak, Chancellor of the Exchequer

All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
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Adults online aged 18+ in GB
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vote
Remain  Leave
U} (m)
455 475
416 519
40 117
10% 2%
'
130 186
31% 36%
134 129
32% 25%
51 a1
12% 8%
a1 35
10% 7%
20 1
5% 2%
170 303
1% 58%
'
92 76
2% 15%
78 227
19% 4%
0.20

0.61
'



Ipsos MORI May 2020 Political Pulse
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 15-18 May 2020
Adults online aged 18+ in GB
Q13. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Rishi Sunak, Chancellor of the Exchequer

All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

The Conservative The Liberal
The Labour Party : Party : Democrats :
Favourabl Favourabl Favourabl
Total e ble e ble e ble
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @)
Unweighted base 1126 382 428 387 474 206 460
Weighted base 1126 360 443 400 441 186 477
Very favourable (2) 184 40 107 142 16 31 94
16% 11% 24% 35% % 17% 20%
5 €
Fairly favourable (1) 345 101 151 169 98 72 142
31% 28% 34% 42% 2% 39% 30%
E G
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 343 104 105 65 154 52 114
30% 29% 24% 16% 35% 28% 24%
o
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 109 58 31 13 79 19 55
10% 16% 7% 3% 18% 10% 12%
c D
Very unfavourable (-2) 92 a1 a1 7 78 8 60
8% 11% 9% 2% 18% % 13%
o F
Don't know 54 16 8 5 16 4 11
5% 5% 2% 1% % 2% 2%
c
NET Favourable 529 141 259 310 114 103 236
47% 39% 58% 78% 26% 55% 49%
5 €
NET Unfavourable 200 99 71 20 157 27 115
18% 27% 16% 5% 36% 14% 24%
c D F
Net Difference 329 2 187 291 44 76 121
29% 12% 42% 73% -10% 41% 25%
Mean 039 0.12 058 1.08 025 054 033
5 €

with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/CD/E,F/G Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): AB/CD/EF/G Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Ipsos MORI May 2020 Political Pulse
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 15-18 May 2020
Adults online aged 18+ in GB
Q13. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Matt Hancock, Secretary of State for Health and Social Care

All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote
Married/ Widowed/ Atleast  No
Living as Divorced/ one child children Non- Not  Conservati Liberal
Total  Male  Female 1834  35-54 55+ 1824 2534 3544 4554 55-64 65+ AB a =] DE North  Midlands ~ South  Llondon ~ Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working  ve Labour Democrats Other  Remain  Leave
A (8) © (©) (E) " (6) (H) U} (0] K w (M) N) () (L] @ ®R) © m v v (w) x) (] @ (a (b) (c) (d (e) ® (e (h) (@ [0} (k) [0} (m)
Unweighted base 1126 555 569 357 394 375 155 202 184 210 173 202 363 421 120 22 285 291 246 149 57 98 964 162 625 356 145 314 812 481 645 663 463 363 316 108 139 455 475
Weighted base 1126 555 569 317 380 428 124 193 181 199 168 260 302 313 233 279 270 293 257 151 56 98 960 166 654 321 152 313 813 346 780 686 440 381 306 98 129 416 519
Very favourable (2) 94 45 49 39 18 36 14 25 8 10 16 20 31 25 15 2 14 29 2 16 4 5 74 20 56 25 13 28 66 34 60 62 32 53 18 7 8 26 52
8% 8% 9% 12% 5% 8% 1% 13% 5% 5% 10% 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 5% 10% 10% 1% 7% 5% 8% 12% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 7% 14% 6% 7% 6% 6% 10%
o o o . . i .
Fairly favourable (1) 279 141 138 66 7 133 25 41 40 39 37 9% 73 7 64 66 77 85 57 35 1 14 242 37 179 62 38 78 201 72 207 162 117 146 50 21 26 88 165
25% 25% 2% 21% 21% 31% 21% 21% 2% 20% 2% 37% 2% 24% 28% 2% 28% 29% 2% 23% 20% 14% 25% 2% 27% 19% 25% 25% 25% 21% 27% 2% 27% 38% 16% 22% 21% 21% 32%
DEGHIK DEFGHUK v v . . z d iik . '
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 342 144 197 100 115 126 40 60 53 62 58 68 %0 93 62 9% 85 %0 83 45 16 23 291 50 199 9% 46 101 240 91 251 213 129 112 82 2 47 112 155
30% 26% 35% 32% 30% 30% 32% 31% 29% 31% 35% 26% 30% 30% 27% 35% 32% 31% 32% 30% 28% 23% 30% 30% 30% 30% 31% 32% 30% 26% 32% 31% 29% 29% 27% 25% 37% 27% 30%
B . . d .
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 186 95 91 56 70 60 23 33 27 42 19 40 54 53 40 38 42 44 42 27 14 16 161 25 108 59 19 47 138 64 121 112 73 49 64 21 18 7 73
16% 7% 16% 18% 18% 14% 19% 7% 15% 21% 1% 16% 18% 7% 7% 14% 16% 15% 16% 18% 25% 7% 7% 15% 16% 18% 13% 15% 7% 19% 16% 16% 7% 13% 21% 22% 14% 19% 14%
3 . . h n
Very unfavourable (-2) 186 107 78 46 7 61 16 30 43 36 31 30 47 57 39 42 40 32 42 24 12 36 155 31 97 62 2 50 136 83 103 113 72 17 81 23 28 98 62
7% 19% 14% 15% 21% 14% 13% 16% 2% 18% 18% 12% 16% 18% 7% 15% 15% 1% 16% 16% 20% 37% 16% 19% 15% 19% 7% 16% 7% 24% 13% 7% 16% 4% 26% 2% 22% 2% 12%
c oFeL oFeL . arsT e h n h n
Don't know 40 23 17 9 19 12 5 4 9 1 7 5 6 10 1 13 1 13 7 5 - 3 37 4 15 17 8 10 31 2 38 2 17 5 1 1 1 13 10
% % 3% 3% 5% 3% % 2% 5% 5% % 2% 2% 3% 5% 5% % 5% 3% % 3% % 2% 2% 5% 5% 3% % % 5% 3% 4% % 3% % % 3% 2%
. . N 4 .
NET Favourable 373 186 187 106 98 169 39 66 48 49 53 116 104 100 80 89 91 113 83 51 15 19 315 57 235 86 51 105 267 106 267 223 149 199 68 28 34 113 218
33% 33% 33% 33% 26% 40% 32% 34% 27% 25% 32% 45% 34% 32% 34% 32% 34% 39% 32% 34% 26% 20% 33% 34% 36% 27% 34% 34% 33% 31% 34% 33% 34% 52% 22% 29% 27% 27% 42%
e ek € DEFGUK v v v v . . z iik . '
NET Unfavourable n 202 168 103 148 121 39 63 70 78 50 7 101 110 80 80 83 76 84 51 26 53 316 55 205 121 46 97 274 147 224 226 146 65 145 45 46 178 135
33% 36% 30% 32% 39% 28% 32% 33% 39% 39% 30% 27% 34% 35% 34% 29% 31% 26% 33% 33% 6% 54% 33% 33% 31% 38% 30% 31% 34% 43% 29% 33% 33% 7% 47% 6% 36% 43% 26%
c " " " R arsT e i n h n
Net Difference 1 -16 18 3 51 49 * 3 22 29 3 46 3 -10 * 8 8 38 1 * 11 -33 1 2 30 -35 5 8 7 -42 43 3 4 133 77 17 12 -64 82
* 3% 3% % 13% 1% * 2% 12% 14% 2% 18% % 3% * 3% 3% 13% * * 19% 34% * % 5% 11% % 3% 1% 12% 5% * % 35% 25% 17% 9% 15% 16%
Mean 008  -015  -002 001  -031 006 001 001 -033 029  -0.07 014 004 -014 011 004 007 012 007  -005  -033 068  -009 005 002  -024 005 005 -010 026 * 008 -0.09 045 047 034 026 034 014
o o u o o v w v v . . z d iik . '
This work was carried out in with the i of theii i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overtop formulae used
e i 30(+*) Small Base: 100(%)
W, g 1001




Ipsos MORI May 2020 Political Pulse
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 15-18 May 2020
Adults online aged 18+ in GB
Q13. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Matt Hancock, Secretary of State for Health and Social Care

All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

The Conservative The Liberal
The Labour Party : Party : Democrats :
Favourabl Favourabl Favourabl
Total e ble e ble e ble
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @)
Unweighted base 1126 382 428 387 474 206 460
Weighted base 1126 360 443 400 441 186 477
Very favourable (2) 94 30 52 74 9 24 53
8% 8% 12% 18% 2% 13% 11%
€
Fairly favourable (1) 279 78 132 185 34 55 123
25% 2% 30% 46% 8% 30% 26%
5 €
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 342 79 123 99 112 52 123
30% 2% 28% 25% 25% 28% 26%
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 186 70 67 25 113 31 69
16% 20% 15% 6% 26% 17% 15%
o
Very unfavourable (-2) 186 9% 62 13 163 2 101
17% 27% 14% 3% 37% 12% 21%
c D F
Don't know 40 6 8 5 10 1 8
% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
NET Favourable 373 108 184 259 3 80 176
33% 30% 41% 65% 10% 43% 37%
5 €
NET Unfavourable EZZ 166 129 38 276 54 171
33% 46% 29% 9% 63% 29% 36%
c D
Net Difference 1 57 55 21 233 26 5
. -16% 12% 55% -53% 14% 1%
Mean -0.08 035 0.10 071 -0.90 0.15 -0.09
B E G

with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/CD/E,F/G Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): AB/CD/EF/G Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q13. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Labour Party

All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very favourable (2)

Fairly favourable (1)

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0)

Fairly unfavourable (-1)

Very unfavourable (-2)

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Unfavourable

Net Difference

Mean

Overlap formulae used

Total
A
1126

1126

-0.20

Gender
Male  Female
(®) (©
555 569
555 569
66 50
12% 9%
118 126
21% 22%
132 151
24% 27%
EY 107
16% 19%
132 13
24% 20%
18 2
3% a%
184 176
33% 31%
22 21
40% 39%
-38 a4
7% -8%
019 020

18-34
(©)

357

317

036
EFUKL

3554
(E)
394

380

DFGHKL

0.22
FRL

"
375

428

DEHI

131
31%
DEGH)

53%
DEGHI

-143
-33%

-0.59

30(+*) small Base: 100()

100%)

18-24
(6)
155

124

2%

038
EFUKL

Age

2534
(H)
202

193

36
19%
EFUKL

61

EFKL

50

2
12%

21
1%

97

EFUKL

035
EFUKL

This work was carried out in

3544
U}
184

181

DFGHKL

-0.19

4554
(0]
210

199

DFGHL

-0.25

Ipsos MORI May 2020 Political Pulse
PUBLIC

Fieldwork: 15-18 May 2020

Adults online aged 18+ in GB

Social grade

5564 65+ AB ca ] DE
K) w (M) (N) (©) )
173 202 363 421 120 222
168 260 302 313 233 279

9 15 34 25 28 28
5% 6% 1% 8% 12% 10%

27 33 71 75 39 60
16% 13% 24% 24% 17% 2%

a8 65 72 79 49 84
28% 25% 24% 25% 2% 30%

36 60 56 64 27 50
2% 23% 19% 20% 12% 18%

H DEHI o

a5 87 60 65 74 a7
27% 33% 20% 2% 32% 17%
DGH DEGHI MNP

4 1 9 6 14 10
2% * 3% 2% 6% a%

N

36 a8 106 99 67 88
2% 19% 35% 32% 29% 31%

81 146 116 129 102 97
8% 56% 38% 1% 4% 35%
DEGHI DEGHI

-45 -98 -10 -29 -35 -9
-27% -38% 3% 9% -15% 3%
-0.49 -0.65 -0.12 0.23 -0.37 011
with the of the i

North
@
285

270

27
10%

-0.20

Midlands
®R)
291

293

27%

117

0%

-13%

-0.24

Region
South  London
] m
246 149
257 151
18 18
7% 12%
56 a1
2% 27%

R

75 a1
29% 27%

au

46 26
18% 17%
57 21
2% 14%

5 4
2% 3%
74 59
29% 39%

RS

103 47
0% 31%
-29 12
-11% 8%
-0.27 0.07

Wales
v
57

-0.08

Scotland
v

034

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
(w) x)
964 162
960 166
101 14
1% 8%
222 22
23% 13%

X
239 45
25% 27%
164 33
17% 20%
197 49
2% 30%
w
36 3
a% 2%
324 36
34% 2%
X
361 82
38% 49%
w
-38 -46
-4% -28%
014 -0.50
X

Marital Status

Married/

Living as

Married
)
625

654

-0.27

Single
@
356

321

a1
13%

46
14%

48
15%

38
12%

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
Separated present

(a
145

152

-0.50

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Pres of children HH
(17 or under)
No
children
present
(b) (e
314 812
313 813
a4 7
14% 9%
81 163
26% 20%
8 201
26% 25%
43 153
14% 19%
48 198
15% 24%
®
14 2
5% 3%
126 234
40% 29%
91 352
29% 43%
®
34 -118
11% -14%
010 031

Graduate graduate Working

Education

Non-

(d) (e)
481 645
346 780

33 83
9% 1%
88 156
26% 20%
94 189
27% 24%
60 137
17% 18%
64 182
19% 23%

6 34
2% a%

d

121 239
35% 31%
124 319
36% 1%
3 -80
1% -10%
-0.10 -0.24

Employment status

®
663

686

76
1%

163
24%

176
26%

113
16%

129
19%

30

238
35%

242
35%

-0.09

Not
working
(e

463

440

122
28%

-0.37

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati
ve

(h)
363

381

2%

-1.01

Labour
(@
316

306

0.88
hik

Liberal
Democrats

[0}
108

011

Other
(k)
139

129

-0.19
h

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain  Leave
U} (m)
455 475
416 519
67 34
16% 6%
130 71
31% 14%
114 108
27% 21%
61 111
15% 21%

'

37 183

9% 35%
'

7 12
2% 2%
197 105
a7% 20%
98 294
24% 57%

'

99 -189
24% 37%
032 -0.67



Ipsos MORI May 2020 Political Pulse
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 15-18 May 2020
Adults online aged 18+ in GB
Q13. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following pol

ans and political parties? - The Labour Party

All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

*Boris Johnson, Leader ‘Matt Hancock,
of the Conservative “Rishi Sunak, Secretary of State for
'Keir Starmer, Leader  Party and Prime Chancellor of the Health and Social
of the Labour party' : Minister : Exchequer': Care':
Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
Total e ble e ble e ble e ble
() (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (0]
Unweighted base 1126 403 285 488 454 528 204 361 397
Weighted base 1126 383 298 509 423 529 200 373 37
Very favourable (2) 115 84 14 29 73 38 38 34 55
10% 2% 5% 6% 17% 7% 19% 9% 15%
c o F H
Fairly favourable (1) 245 170 14 65 150 103 61 75 11
2% 4% 5% 13% 36% 20% 31% 20% 30%
c o F H
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 283 76 30 17 %0 122 28 75 71
25% 20% 10% 23% 21% 23% 14% 20% 19%
c G
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 197 37 62 112 53 95 31 69 60
17% 10% 21% 2% 13% 18% 15% 18% 16%
B €
Very unfavourable (-2) 246 17 173 176 a5 163 a1 115 69
2% % 58% 34% 1% 31% 20% 31% 19%
B € G i
Don't know a0 - 5 1 1 8 3 6 6
% - 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
B
NET Favourable 360 254 28 93 223 141 99 108 166
32% 66% 9% 18% 53% 27% 49% 29% 5%
c o F H
NET Unfavourable 443 54 235 288 99 259 71 184 129
39% 14% 79% 57% 23% 49% 36% 49% 35%
B € G i
Net Difference -83 200 -207 -195 124 117 27 75 37
7% 52% 70% -38% 29% 2% 14% -20% 10%
Mean -0.20 070 125 -0.69 037 -0.47 012 -0.43 0.06
c o F H
with the i of theii i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,8/C,D/E,F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(*") Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,8/C,D/E F/G,H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q13. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Conservative Party

All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very favourable (2)

Fairly favourable (1)

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0)

Fairly unfavourable (-1)

Very unfavourable (-2)

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Unfavourable

Net Difference

Mean

Overlap formulae used

Total
A
1126

1126

013

Gender
Male  Female
(8) (©
555 569
555 569
94 64
17% 1%
c
119 123
2% 2%
104 146
19% 26%
B
75 100
14% 18%
148 116
27% 20%
c
14 20
3% 3%
213 187
38% 33%
223 216
0% 38%
-10 -29
2% 5%
-0.12 -0.15

18-34
(©)
357

317

-0.18

3554
(E)
394

380

DFHL

-0.41

"
375

428

20%
EHUK

193
5%
DEGHIK

137
32%

13%

013
DEHIK

30(+*) small Base: 100()

100%)

18-24
(6)
155

124

-0.07

Ipsos MORI May 2020 Political Pulse
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 15-18 May 2020
Adults online aged 18+ in GB

Pres of children HH
Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status (17 or under)
Married/ Widowed/ At least No
Living as Divorced/ one child children
2534 3544 4554 5564 65+ AB ca ] DE North  Midlands ~ South  London  Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single Separated present present
(H) m o K) w (M) (N) (©) ) @ ®R) ] m (O] v) (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c)
202 184 210 173 202 363 421 120 222 285 291 246 149 57 98 964 162 625 356 145 314 812
193 181 199 168 260 302 313 233 279 270 293 257 151 56 98 960 166 654 321 152 313 813
21 19 10 23 61 43 42 38 35 40 43 39 20 9 7 133 26 106 32 21 38 120
1% 1% 5% 14% 23% 14% 14% 16% 12% 15% 15% 15% 13% 15% 7% 14% 15% 16% 10% 14% 12% 15%
3 DEHIK . . z
39 31 46 a1 68 67 77 52 a7 59 72 62 28 10 1 204 38 148 50 a4 71 171
20% 17% 23% 24% 26% 2% 24% 2% 17% 2% 25% 24% 18% 18% 1% 2% 23% 23% 16% 29% 23% 2%
G 9 ° v v v . . z z
51 36 43 35 58 56 69 49 76 56 66 64 33 10 22 212 38 143 75 31 80 170
26% 20% 2% 2% 2% 19% 2% 2% 27% 2% 2% 25% 2% 17% 23% 2% 23% 2% 23% 2% 25% 2%
™ . .
27 29 35 23 30 56 50 2 a5 46 42 32 33 12 10 157 19 93 62 21 50 126
14% 16% 18% 14% 12% 19% 16% 10% 16% 17% 14% 13% 2% 2% 1% 16% 1% 14% 19% 14% 16% 16%
o sv . .
51 54 55 a1 43 73 69 58 65 58 58 56 32 15 45 21 a4 144 92 29 67 198
27% 30% 28% 24% 16% 24% 2% 25% 23% 2% 20% 2% 2% 26% 6% 23% 26% 2% 29% 19% 2% 24%
o F6L F6L F . arsTU* va
3 12 10 4 1 7 6 1 1 1 12 3 6 1 2 33 2 20 10 5 8 27
2% 7% 5% 2% * 2% 2% 5% a% % % 1% a% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
DFHL " . .
60 50 56 64 129 110 119 90 82 99 115 101 a8 19 18 337 64 254 81 65 109 291
31% 28% 28% 38% 49% 36% 38% 39% 29% 37% 39% 39% 32% 34% 18% 35% 38% 39% 25% 3% 35% 36%
€ DEGHI ° v v v v . . z z
79 83 90 64 73 129 119 83 110 105 100 89 65 27 56 379 62 236 154 50 117 324
4% 6% 5% 38% 28% 3% 38% 36% 39% 39% 34% 34% 3% a7% 57% 39% 37% 36% 8% 33% 37% 0%
L " " P . ars* Ya
-18 33 34 * 56 -19 * 7 -28 -6 15 13 17 -8 -38 -42 2 17 73 15 -8 33
9% -18% 17% * 2% 6% * 3% -10% 2% 5% 5% -11% -13% -39% -4% 1% 3% -23% 10% 2% -4%
-0.26 -0.40 -0.42 011 0.29 -0.16 -0.09 -0.06 0.22 -0.09 * -0.02 -0.20 -0.24 -0.79 014 -0.10 -0.03 -0.43 0.05 -0.12 014
€ DEFGHUK v v v v v . z z
This work was carried out in with the i of the i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Graduate graduate Working

Education
Non-
(d) (e)
481 645
346 780
43 115
12% 15%
65 177
19% 23%
65 185
19% 24%
70 106
20% 14%
100 165
29% 21%
4 31
1% a%
d
108 292
31% 37%
d
169 272
49% 35%
-61 21
-18% 3%
034 -0.04
d

Employment status

®
663

686

87
13%

149
2%

155
23%

106
15%

162
24%

27

236
3a%

268
39%

-0.16

Not
working
(e

463

440

103
23%

164
37%

173
39%

-0.09

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati
ve

(h)
363

381

093
ik

Labour
(@
316

306

30
10%

47
15%

a1
13%

214

hik

172

-1.02

Liberal
Democrats

[0}
108

-0.50

Other
(k)
139

129

-0.49

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain  Leave
U} (m)
455 475
416 519
25 119
6% 23%

'
72 143
17% 28%
'
77 116
18% 2%
82 58
20% 1%
155 73
37% 14%
4 9
1% 2%
97 262
23% 50%
'
238 131
57% 25%
141 130
-34% 25%
-0.66

035
'



Ipsos MORI May 2020 Political Pulse
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 15-18 May 2020
Adults online aged 18+ in GB
Q13. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following pol

ans and political parties?- The Conservative Party

All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

*Boris Johnson, Leader ‘Matt Hancock,
of the Conservative “Rishi Sunak, Secretary of State for
'Keir Starmer, Leader  Party and Prime Chancellor of the Health and Social
of the Labour party' : Minister : Exchequer': Care':
Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
Total e ble e ble e ble e ble
() (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (0]
Unweighted base 1126 403 285 488 454 528 204 361 397
Weighted base 1126 383 298 509 423 529 200 373 37
Very favourable (2) 158 38 76 143 10 138 9 132 10
14% 10% 26% 28% 2% 26% 5% 36% 3%
B € G i
Fairly favourable (1) 242 64 83 211 12 172 10 127 28
2% 17% 28% 41% 3% 33% 5% 34% 8%
B € G i
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 250 61 a7 104 22 99 2 67 55
2% 16% 16% 20% 10% 19% 1% 18% 15%
€ G
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 176 85 34 30 114 61 35 28 84
16% 2% 1% 6% 27% 12% 17% 8% 23%
c o H
Very unfavourable (-2) 265 135 55 1 238 53 123 14 192
24% 35% 18% 2% 56% 10% 61% 4% 52%
c o F H
Don't know 35 - 3 9 7 6 1 3 3
3% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
NET Favourable 400 102 159 354 2 310 20 259 38
36% 27% 53% 69% 5% 59% 10% 70% 10%
B € G i
NET Unfavourable 441 220 89 22 352 114 157 23 276
39% 58% 30% 8% 83% 21% 79% 12% 74%
c o F H
Net Difference -40 118 70 312 -330 197 137 216 -238
-4% 31% 23% 61% 78% 37% -69% 58% -64%
Mean 013 -0.56 031 089 134 054 126 090 114
B € G l
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Q13. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Liberal Democrats

All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very favourable (2)

Fairly favourable (1)

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0)

Fairly unfavourable (-1)

Very unfavourable (-2)

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Unfavourable

Net Difference

Mean

Overlap formulae used

Total
A
1126

1126

-0.45

Gender
Male  Female
(8) (©
555 569
555 569
27 17
5% 3%
67 75
12% 13%
172 235
31% 4%
B
120 118
2% 2%
148 9
27% 16%
c
21 34
% 6%
94 92
17% 16%
268 208
8% 37%
c
173 117
-31% -21%
-0.55 -0.35
B

18-34
(©)
357

317

EFUKL

3554
(E)
394

380

DFHL

-0.57

"
375

428

-0.69

30(+*) small Base: 100()

100%)

18-24
(6)
155

124

EFUKL

Age

2534
(H)
202

193

10%
EFUKL

43

EFKL

73

30
16%

25
13%

61

EFUKL

EFUKL
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3544
U}
184

181

-0.58

4554
(0]
210

199

3%

DFHL

-0.57

Ipsos MORI May 2020 Political Pulse
PUBLIC

Fieldwork: 15-18 May 2020

Adults online aged 18+ in GB

Social grade
5564 65+ AB a (=] DE
K) [C) (M) (N) ©) (P)
173 202 363 a1 120 22
168 260 302 313 233 279
4 3 2 7 8 6
2% 1% 8% 2% 3% 2%
N
7 28 6 43 2 29
a% 11% 15% 14% 10% 10%
x
69 8 102 122 67 117
41% 32% 34% 39% 29% 42%
o o
37 69 62 72 8 57
22% 27% 21% 23% 21% 20%
oGH
a4 70 57 58 68 55
26% 27% 19% 18% 29% 20%
oGH oGH N
8 6 1 12 19 15
5% 2% a% a% 8% 5%
1 31 70 9 31 35
6% 12% 23% 16% 13% 13%
Nop
80 139 119 130 116 112
48% 54% 39% 42% 50% 40%
oGH DEGH
70 -109 -49 -80 -85 77
-41% -42% -16% -26% -36% -28%
068 069 028 044  -068 048
o .
with the of the i

North
@
285

270

-0.48

Midlands
®R)
291

293

16%

122
1%

-26%

Region
South  London
] m
246 149
257 151
12 8
5% 5%
37 22
14% 14%
92 55
36% 36%
50 37
19% 25%
55 2
2% 16%
1 6
a% a%
49 29
19% 19%
105 61
1% 1%
-56 32
-22% -21%
-0.40 -0.33

u

Wales
v
57

0.73

Scotland
v

98

-0.57

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
(w) x)
964 162
960 166
a1 3
a% 2%
129 13
13% 8%
339 68
35% 1%
200 39
2% 24%
200 38
2% 23%
51 5
5% 3%
170 16
18% 10%

X
400 77
2% 6%
-230 -61
-24% -37%
-0.43 -0.59

Marital Status

Married/

Living as

Married
)
625

654

-0.50

Single
@
356

321

59
18%

123
38%

55
17%

54
17%

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
Separated present

(a
145

152

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Pres of children HH
(17 or under)
No
children
present
(b) (e
314 812
313 813
27 18
9% 2%
o) 100
13% 12%
121 286
39% 35%
55 185
17% 23%
55 183
18% 22%
14 2
5% 5%
69 117
22% 14%
110 367
35% 45%
®
41 -250
-13% -31%
023 054

Graduate graduate Working

Education
Non-
(d) (e)
481 645
346 780
15 29
a% a%
67 75
19% 10%
124 283
36% 36%
63 176
18% 23%
67 170
19% 2%
9 a7
2% 6%
4
8 104
24% 13%
131 346
38% 44%
a
-49 242
-14% -31%
030 052

Employment status

®
663

686

34

89
13%

253
37%

135
20%

137
20%

38

123
18%

-0.39

Not
working
(e
463

440

154
35%

104
24%

101
23%

14%

205
a7%

142
-32%

-0.55

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati
ve

(h)
363

381

2%

-207
-54%

-0.88

Labour
(@
316

306

-0.29

Liberal
Democrats

[0}
108

hike

52%
hike

051
hike

Other
(k)
139

129

-0.41

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain  Leave
U} (m)
455 475
416 519
26 16
6% 3%
83 30
20% 6%
157 162
38% 31%
93 121
2% 23%
45 171
1% 33%

'
1 18
3% a%
109 46
26% 9%
138 292
33% 56%
'
-29 247
7% -48%
-0.12 -0.80



Ipsos MORI May 2020 Political Pulse
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 15-18 May 2020
Adults online aged 18+ in GB
Q13. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following pol

ans and political parties?- The Liberal Democrats
All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

*Boris Johnson, Leader ‘Matt Hancock,
of the Conservative “Rishi Sunak, Secretary of State for
'Keir Starmer, Leader  Party and Prime Chancellor of the Health and Social
of the Labour party' : Minister : Exchequer': Care':
Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
Total e ble e ble e ble e ble
() (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (0]
Unweighted base 1126 403 285 488 454 528 204 361 397
Weighted base 1126 383 298 509 423 529 200 373 37
Very favourable (2) 2 33 8 24 17 28 9 24 7
% 9% 3% 5% % 5% % 7% 2%
c i
Fairly favourable (1) 142 82 13 23 67 75 18 55 a7
13% 21% % 8% 16% 14% 9% 15% 13%
c o
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 407 137 64 168 158 170 58 107 138
36% 36% 2% 33% 37% 32% 29% 29% 37%
c "
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 239 71 76 124 85 108 26 78 80
21% 18% 25% 24% 20% 20% 23% 21% 2%
Very unfavourable (-2) 238 53 132 131 78 128 69 98 91
21% 14% 44% 26% 19% 24% 35% 26% 24%
8 € F
Don't know 56 8 5 20 17 20 * 10 9
5% 2% 2% % % % * 3% 2%
G
NET Favourable 186 115 21 67 84 103 27 80 54
17% 30% 7% 13% 20% 19% 13% 21% 14%
c o i
NET Unfavourable 477 123 208 254 164 236 115 176 171
2% 32% 70% 50% 39% 5% 58% 47% 6%
8 € F
Net Difference -201 K -186 -187 79 133 -89 96 117
-26% 2% -62% 37% -19% 25% -44% -26% 32%
Mean -0.45 -0.07 -1.06 -0.60 035 -0.46 -0.75 -0.47 -0.56
c o G
with the i of theii i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,8/C,D/E,F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(*") Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,8/C,D/E F/G,H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q14. From what you've seen or heard about Keir Starmer, if anything, do you think he will change the Labour party for the better, worse, or will he make no difference?

All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Better

Worse

No difference

Don't know

Overlap formulae used

Total
A
1126

1126

Gender
Male  Female
(8) ©
555 569
555 569
268 251
8% 44%

63 37
1% 6%

c

164 164
30% 29%

60 117
1% 21%

18-34
(©)

357

317

3554
(E)
394

380

DFHL

"
375

428

224
52%
DEGHIK

12
3%
L

134
31%

14%

30(+*) small Base: 100(*)

100%)

18-24
(6)
155

124

Age

2534
(H)
202

193

82

39

EFUKL

50

22
12%
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3544
(0]
184

181

DFHL

4554
8]
210

199

Ipsos MORI May 2020 Political Pulse
PUBLIC

Fieldwork: 15-18 May 2020

Adults online aged 18+ in GB

Social grade
55-64 65+ AB ca [ DE
K w (M) N) () (L]
173 202 363 421 120 222
168 260 302 313 233 279
77 147 150 161 90 119
46% 56% 50% 51% 39% 43%
DEGHI o op
9 3 30 21 20 28
6% 1% 10% 7% 9% 10%
"

51 83 84 89 75 81
30% 32% 28% 28% 32% 29%
30 28 37 42 48 50
18% 1% 12% 13% 2% 18%

F m
with the of the i

North
@
285

270

a4
16%

Midlands
®R)
291

293

136
a7%

Region
South  London
© m
246 149
257 151
119 74
46% 49%
21 21
8% 14%
77 39
30% 26%
40 17
16% 1%

Wales
v
57

Scotland
v

Urban/Rural
Urban  Rural
(w) x)
964 162
960 166
438 82
46% 49%
92 7
10% a%
285 44
30% 27%
145 33
15% 20%

Marital Status

Married/

Living as

Married  Single
) @
625 356
654 321
314 134
48% 42%
55 39
8% 12%
182 9
28% 29%
103 54
16% 17%

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
Separated present

(a
145

152

a7%

Pres of children HH
(17 or under)
No
children
present
(b) (e
314 812
313 813
130 390
42% 48%
o) 57
13% 7%
87 242
28% 30%
54 124
17% 15%

Education

Nor
Graduate graduate Working

(d
481

346

(e)
645

780

Employment status

®
663

686

325

71
10%

185
27%

105
15%

Not
working

(e
463

440

195
4%

144
33%

16%

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati
ve

(h)
363

381

Labour
(@
316

306

174
57%

37
12%

52
17%

a4
14%

Liberal
Democrats

[0}
108

Other
(k)
139

129

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain  Leave
() (m)
455 475
416 519
240 220
58% 42%
39 4
9% 8%
87 182
21% 35%
!
49 74
12% 14%



